Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

1. Vaccinated
Have you been vaccinated for COVID-197?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 14% 14% 14% 6% 7% 9% 36% 16% 13% 9%
No 86% 86% 86% 94% 93% 91% 64% 84% 87% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (703) (852) (257) (335) (568) (395) (1,104) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 14% 20% 13% 11% 23% 15% 9% 17% 27%
No 86% 80% 87% 89% 77% 85% 91% 83% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (533) (405) (465) (553) (536) (660) (430) (267)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

2. Recieved One or Two Shots
Have you received one shot or two shots so far?

Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
One shot 62% 62% 62% * * 53% 65% 64% * *
Two shots 38% 38% 38% * % 47% 35% 36% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (242) (117) (125) (22) (25) (54) (141) (182) (26) (17)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
One shot 62% 64% 62% 61% 60% 61% 68% 64% 56%
Two shots 38% 36% 38% 39% 40% 39% 32% 36% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (242) (111) (62) (56) (124) (84) (67) (84) (71)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

3. Vaccination Change Behavior

Have you changed your behavior as a result of being vaccinated?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Yes, | am taking fewer precautions now 10% 16% 5% * * 12% 3% 10% * *
No, but | plan to take fewer precautions

when full immunity kicks in 16% 18% 13% * * 12% 15% 16% * *
No, | am taking the same precautions

as before 73% 65% 81% * * 75% 82% 73% * *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% * * 0% 1% 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (243) (118) (125) (22) (25) (54) (142) (183) (26) (17)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Yes, | am taking fewer precautions now 10% 13% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 19%
No, but | plan to take fewer precautions

when full immunity kicks in 16% 12% 19% 17% 12% 20% 21% 14% 15%
No, | am taking the same precautions

as before 73% 75% 66% 76% 81% 70% 70% 78% 67%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (243) (111) (63) (56) (124) (85) (67) (85) (71)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

4. Know Anyone Vaccinated
Do you know anyone who has been vaccinated?

Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 65% 59% 70% 56% 60% 70% 72% 68% 53% 56%
No 35% 41% 30% 44% 40% 30% 28% 32% 47% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,311) (584) (727) (235) (310) (513) (253) (921) (150) (130)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 65% 73% 64% 64% 80% 69% 55% 71% 85%
No 35% 27% 36% 36% 20% 31% 45% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,311) (421) (342) (409) (428) (451) (592) (345) (196)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

5. Plan to Get Vaccinated
Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19?

Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 52% 42% 35% 45% 50% 58% 50% 38% 41%
No 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29% 22% 28% 29% 23%
Not sure 26% 21% 30% 37% 26% 21% 20% 22% 33% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,311) (585) (726) (235) (310) (514) (252) (921) (150) (130)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 47% 66% 35% 45% 76% 37% 39% 55% 66%
No 28% 15% 44% 28% 10% 44% 31% 27% 21%
Not sure 26% 19% 22% 26% 14% 20% 30% 18% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,311) (421) (342) (409) (428) (451) (593) (344) (196)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

6. When Get Vaccinated
When do you plan to get vaccinated?
Asked of those who have not been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
As soon as it is available to me 41% 45% 38% 28% 37% 46% 54% 44% 33% 35%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 19% 19% 19% 31% 21% 12% 15% 17% 20% 29%
Never 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29% 22% 28% 29% 23%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 13% 12% 9% 11% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,311) (585) (726) (235) (310) (514) (252) (921) (150) (130)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
As soon as it is available to me 41% 57% 28% 41% 71% 30% 33% 48% 59%
| will wait and see what happens to
others before deciding 19% 20% 17% 19% 13% 16% 21% 18% 12%
Never 28% 15% 44% 28% 10% 44% 31% 27% 21%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 11% 7% 10% 16% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,311) (421) (342) (409) (428) (451) (593) (344) (196)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

7. When Most Americans Vaccinated
When do you expect most Americans to be vaccinated?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Spring 2021 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 11% 6% 9% 8%
Summer 2021 22% 24% 20% 22% 19% 22% 27% 25% 18% 17%
Fall 2021 29% 29% 28% 30% 28% 26% 33% 29% 27% 27%
Not until 2022 19% 18% 19% 24% 20% 19% 13% 18% 18% 20%
Never 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% % 5% % 4% 4%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 15% 20% 22% 12% 15% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (702) (852) (256) (335) (568) (395) (1,103) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Spring 2021 6% % % 6% 4% % 8% 5% 5%
Summer 2021 22% 25% 24% 21% 30% 23% 17% 23% 34%
Fall 2021 29% 34% 27% 27% 35% 23% 25% 32% 32%
Not until 2022 19% 21% 17% 21% 18% 17% 21% 21% 14%
Never 6% 1% 7% 8% 3% 10% 7% 7% 5%
Not sure 18% 11% 18% 18% 10% 19% 22% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,554) (533) (405) (464) (552) (536) (660) (430) (266)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

8. Life Change after Vaccinations
After you and those around you are fully vaccinated, how do you expect your life to change?
Asked of those who have already been vaccinated or plan on getting vaccinated

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fully back to normal 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 5% % 12% 11%
Mostly back to normal 59% 61% 56% 68% 59% 55% 58% 59% 55% 58%
Not back to normal at all 23% 21% 25% 17% 21% 25% 25% 25% 17% 17%
My life is already back to normal 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 10% 9% 7% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (898) (441) (457) (124) (173) (314) (287) (650) (86) (93)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Fully back to normal 8% 7% 14% 7% 4% 14% 9% 6% 11%
Mostly back to normal 59% 61% 55% 59% 62% 55% 56% 63% 63%
Not back to normal at alll 23% 22% 19% 27% 24% 20% 20% 25% 23%
My life is already back to normall 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% % 13% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (898) (412) (184) (239) (459) (249) (313) (283) (202)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

9. Life Return to Normal
When do you expect life in America to return to normal?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
It already has 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Spring 2021 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Summer 2021 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Fall 2021 13% 14% 12% 16% 9% 12% 16% 14% 6% 13%
Not until 2022 36% 33% 38% 36% 34% 37% 37% 35% 42% 33%
Never 19% 20% 18% 14% 22% 21% 16% 20% 8% 23%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 31% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (702) (852) (257) (335) (568) (394) (1,103) (177) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
It already has 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Spring 2021 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Summer 2021 8% 7% 13% 7% 6% 12% 7% 9% 9%
Fall 2021 13% 15% 16% 9% 16% 13% 11% 13% 19%
Not until 2022 36% 44% 27% 39% 48% 27% 32% 40% 38%
Never 19% 14% 19% 21% 14% 23% 20% 18% 15%
Not sure 20% 16% 19% 19% 14% 18% 25% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99%

Unweighted N (1,554) (533) (405) (464) (552) (537) (659) (430) (267)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

10. Worried about Variants
How worried are you about the newer, potentially more contagious variants of COVID-19 now spreading in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 26% 24% 27% 26% 28% 28% 18% 20% 35% 40%
Somewhat worried 39% 36% 43% 40% 37% 36% 46% 43% 33% 34%
Not very worried 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 16% 20% 17% 17% 17%
Not worried at all 14% 16% 12% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16% 6% 7%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,554) (702) (852) (256) (334) (569) (395) (1,103) (176) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 26% 35% 11% 26% 33% 11% 30% 21% 18%
Somewhat worried 39% 48% 29% 40% 52% 27% 37% 42% 43%
Not very worried 17% 12% 28% 16% 11% 28% 15% 19% 20%
Not worried at all 14% 2% 27% 14% 1% 33% 12% 15% 17%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (533) (405) (464) (553) (537) (658) (430) (267)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

11. Worst Behind Us

Which comes closest to your view regarding the threat of these variants?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 37% 42% 33% 37% 33% 36% 44% 39% 27% 30%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 28% 27% 30% 31% 35% 27% 21% 24% 36% 42%
Not sure 34% 31% 37% 32% 32% 37% 34% 37% 37% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (701) (852) (257) (334) (568) (394) (1,102) (176) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 37% 32% 55% 34% 30% 60% 31% 41% 53%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 28% 33% 20% 30% 30% 16% 35% 22% 22%
Not sure 34% 36% 25% 36% 39% 25% 34% 37% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (533) (403) (465) (553) (535) (658) (429) (267)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

12. Behavior in Coming Weeks
With variants on the rise, which of the following describes how you plan to behave in the coming weeks? (Please check all that apply)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Wear a mask in public 71% 68% 73% 74% 68% 68% 74% 72% 68% 71%
Buy a better mask to wear in public 17% 16% 19% 25% 21% 15% 11% 14% 25% 24%
Wear two masks in public 22% 18% 26% 22% 22% 21% 23% 19% 27% 30%
Avoid indoor gatherings with members

of other households 48% 45% 51% 41% 45% 52% 53% 47% 55% 45%
Stay home as much as possible 62% 58% 65% 61% 61% 60% 65% 59% 66% 70%
Avoid eating at restaurants 45% 45% 45% 40% 46% 45% 49% 44% 45% 47%
Continue to work from home 23% 23% 24% 25% 30% 23% 15% 24% 23% 14%
None of the above 14% 17% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13% 15% 8% 12%
Unweighted N (1,556) (703) (853) (257) (335) (569) (395) (1,104) (177) (147)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Wear a mask in public 71% 81% 60% 69% 83% 58% 67% 73% 69%
Buy a better mask to wear in public 17% 23% 10% 19% 23% 9% 18% 16% 15%
Wear two masks in public 22% 33% 8% 23% 38% 6% 21% 20% 23%
Avoid indoor gatherings with members

of other households 48% 66% 30% 50% 73% 28% 47% 51% 48%
Stay home as much as possible 62% 77% 42% 60% 77% 41% 66% 59% 51%
Avoid eating at restaurants 45% 64% 26% 43% 69% 23% 45% 42% 48%
Continue to work from home 23% 30% 16% 24% 35% 14% 18% 25% 40%
None of the above 14% 3% 27% 14% 2% 30% 14% 15% 15%
Unweighted N (1,556) (533) (405) (466) (553) (537) (660) (430) (267)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

13. Vaccine Distribution Speed

Has the distribution of COVID-19 vaccines been as fast as it could be?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 19% 20% 18% 19% 23% 16% 20% 19% 17% 24%
No 51% 52% 51% 49% 47% 52% 57% 54% 51% 40%
Not sure 30% 29% 31% 33% 30% 32% 23% 28% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (702) (853) (257) (335) (568) (395) (1,103) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 19% 20% 24% 16% 17% 26% 16% 20% 27%
No 51% 56% 47% 52% 64% 46% 47% 56% 55%
Not sure 30% 24% 29% 32% 19% 28% 37% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (533) (404) (466) (553) (536) (659) (430) (267)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

14. Vaccine Distribution Organization
How well organized has the distribution of COVID-19 vaccines been in your area?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very-well organized 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 10% 18% 12% 8% 20%
Somewhat well-organized 36% 36% 36% 41% 36% 32% 38% 35% 44% 31%
Poorly organized 26% 26% 26% 16% 25% 30% 30% 29% 23% 19%
Not sure 25% 27% 24% 33% 25% 28% 15% 24% 25% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (701) (851) (255) (335) (569) (393) (1,101) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very-well organized 12% 15% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat well-organized 36% 40% 36% 35% 45% 33% 32% 38% 45%
Poorly organized 26% 24% 28% 30% 29% 30% 25% 28% 28%
Not sure 25% 22% 23% 24% 14% 22% 31% 21% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,552) (532) (405) (465) (551) (536) (656) (430) (267)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

15. Vaccine Distribution Fairness
Has the distribution of COVID-19 vaccines been fair?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 32% 34% 30% 32% 34% 27% 38% 34% 25% 33%
No 29% 28% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 27% 38% 26%
Not sure 39% 38% 39% 37% 35% 46% 33% 39% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (701) (849) (257) (334) (565) (394) (1,101) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 32% 37% 37% 28% 34% 37% 28% 37% 40%
No 29% 28% 28% 34% 30% 29% 32% 27% 30%
Not sure 39% 36% 35% 38% 36% 34% 40% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,550) (533) (402) (465) (552) (532) (657) (429) (265)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222 v
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

16. Vaccine Sign Up Process
Has the process for eligible Americans to sign up to get vaccinated been...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too hard 35% 33% 37% 24% 32% 39% 43% 37% 31% 34%
Too easy 4% 6% 3% 5% 10% 2% 1% 4% 7% 3%
About right 26% 27% 25% 34% 22% 18% 35% 26% 24% 26%
Not sure 35% 34% 35% 37% 36% 41% 22% 33% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (702) (850) (256) (335) (566) (395) (1,101) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too hard 35% 38% 29% 39% 50% 30% 32% 38% 40%
Too easy 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 9%
About right 26% 26% 30% 26% 22% 29% 26% 27% 25%
Not sure 35% 31% 35% 32% 26% 35% 38% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,552) (532) (403) (466) (552) (534) (658) (429) (266)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

17. Vaccine Priority - Race

Would you support or oppose giving priority to racial groups who have experienced high rates of illness?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 48% 46% 50% 47% 51% 49% 45% 46% 49% 53%
Oppose 24% 29% 19% 23% 22% 21% 32% 26% 19% 17%
Not sure 28% 26% 30% 30% 28% 31% 23% 28% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,546) (701) (845) (255) (331) (566) (394) (1,095) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 48% 68% 33% 44% 74% 25% 46% 52% 55%
Oppose 24% 13% 39% 24% 10% 47% 21% 26% 28%
Not sure 28% 19% 27% 32% 16% 28% 32% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,546) (533) (400) (462) (551) (531) (655) (428) (265)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

18. Vaccine Rollout Compared

Is America’s vaccine rollout going better or worse than most other countries’?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better 15% 19% 11% 15% 17% 11% 20% 14% 13% 17%
Worse 25% 23% 27% 28% 20% 28% 26% 26% 25% 25%
About the same 26% 27% 24% 26% 28% 23% 26% 24% 27% 28%
Not sure 34% 30% 3% 31% 34% 38% 29% 35% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (699) (850) (254) (333) (567) (395) (1,101) (177) (144)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better 15% 17% 19% 12% 13% 20% 12% 18% 23%
Worse 25% 31% 18% 26% 35% 19% 26% 22% 27%
About the same 26% 25% 25% 27% 24% 23% 26% 27% 25%
Not sure 34% 27% 38% 35% 28% 38% 37% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (533) (400) (465) (553) (534) (655) (429) (267)




Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

19. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 29% 23% 17% 15% 31% 39% 33% 5% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 12% 23% 21% 11% 11% 18% 8% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 14% 13% 7% 3% 8% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 39% 49% 37% 41% 49% 47% 39% 61% 48%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 9% 10% 3% 0% 3% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,554) (703) (851) (256) (335) (568) (395) (1,103) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 26% 4% 62% 24% 1% 70% 21% 30% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 25% 18% 2% 23% 15% 14% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 5% 12% 4% 4% 13% 8% 4%
Strongly disapprove 44% 80% 7% 41% 91% 2% 42% 47% 50%
Not sure 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 9% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (533) (404) (465) (553) (536) (658) (430) (267)
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Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222
February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

20. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 27% 24% 29% 17% 21% 30% 36% 23% 41% 31%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 27% 33% 20% 15% 22% 37% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 19% 15% 7% 6% 12% 2% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 25% 18% 15% 33% 41% 34% 7% 22%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 20% 15% 10% 2% 9% 13% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (699) (847) (256) (333) (565) (392) (1,096) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 27% 58% 4% 19% 57% 2% 25% 25% 36%
Somewhat approve 23% 29% 12% 31% 34% 8% 22% 27% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 16% 12% 3% 11% 13% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 27% 3% 61% 27% 1% 72% 24% 29% 29%
Not sure 11% 6% 7% 11% 5% 6% 16% 8% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (530) (401) (464) (552) (532) (655) (427) (266)
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21. Trump Approval - Vaccine Rollout
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump handled the vaccine rollout?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 25% 20% 15% 12% 27% 33% 29% 3% 12%
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 18% 21% 12% 10% 17% 6% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8% ™% % 20% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 33% 43% 27% 38% 43% 44% 36% 51% 39%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 28% 18% 11% 5% 12% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (700) (847) (255) (333) (566) (393) (1,098) (176) (145)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 22% 3% 54% 20% 1% 59% 18% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 22% 16% 5% 22% 14% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 5% 10% 9% 5% 11% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 68% 6% 38% 81% 3% 35% 40% 46%
Not sure 15% 9% 12% 17% 4% 11% 22% % 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,547) (532) (404) (462) (552) (535) (656) (428) (265)
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22. Biden Approval - Vaccine Rollout
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling the vaccine rollout?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 25% 23% 27% 16% 23% 27% 34% 22% 39% 25%
Somewhat approve 28% 28% 28% 31% 34% 27% 21% 28% 31% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 6% 14%
Strongly disapprove 18% 20% 17% 12% 10% 23% 25% 22% 6% 14%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 29% 19% 14% 7% 16% 19% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (700) (850) (256) (333) (568) (393) (1,100) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 25% 51% 5% 21% 52% 4% 23% 26% 33%
Somewhat approve 28% 32% 19% 32% 39% 15% 27% 33% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 19% 12% 3% 19% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 18% 3% 43% 16% 0% 48% 17% 19% 18%
Not sure 17% 8% 14% 18% 6% 14% 22% 11% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (531) (404) (464) (552) (537) (655) (430) (267)
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23. Community Schools

Which best describes schools in your community?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fully open for in-person instruction 17% 15% 18% 16% 18% 18% 14% 21% 8% 8%
Partially open for in-person instruction 48% 45% 51% 51% 44% 46% 53% 47% 49% 49%
Not open for in-person instruction 18% 21% 16% 15% 18% 19% 21% 15% 25% 25%
Not sure 17% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18% 13% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (703) (852) (256) (335) (569) (395) (1,103) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Fully open for in-person instruction 17% 13% 21% 18% 12% 25% 14% 20% 19%
Partially open for in-person instruction 48% 54% 49% 43% 54% 46% 45% 54% 51%
Not open for in-person instruction 18% 19% 15% 20% 20% 15% 20% 15% 22%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 18% 14% 14% 21% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (532) (405) (466) (553) (537) (659) (430) (267)
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24. Fully Reopen Schools

Has the time come for schools in your community to fully reopen for in-person instruction?
Asked of those whose community schools not fully open for in-person instruction

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 35% 32% 25% 28% 32% 47% 38% 19% 30%
No 44% 45% 43% 62% 48% 41% 28% 37% 53% 57%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 13% 24% 27% 25% 25% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (467) (556) (173) (203) (363) (284) (692) (132) (108)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 33% 18% 58% 34% 16% 67% 29% 33% 42%
No 44% 53% 27% 44% 54% 19% 50% 40% 41%
Not sure 23% 29% 15% 23% 30% 14% 22% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (394) (254) (293) (413) (323) (414) (297) (196)
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25. Vaccine Priority - Teachers

Should teachers be given priority access to COVID-19 vaccinations?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 70% 66% 74% 68% 74% 70% 69% 70% 71% 76%
No 17% 21% 13% 18% 14% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,551) (699) (852) (257) (333) (568) (393) (1,099) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 70% 85% 56% 70% 90% 52% 71% 70% 2%
No 17% 8% 29% 17% 4% 34% 16% 20% 20%
Not sure 13% 7% 15% 13% 6% 14% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (532) (403) (465) (552) (534) (656) (429) (267)
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26. Reopen after All Teachers Vaccinated
Which is closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Schools should only be reopened after
all teachers have been vaccinated 49% 48% 50% 51% 54% 47% 45% 45% 61% 58%
Schools should reopen whether or not
all teachers have been vaccinated 36% 38% 34% 34% 28% 36% 45% 41% 16% 29%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 10% 14% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (701) (851) (256) (335) (567) (394) (1,101) (177) (146)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Schools should only be reopened after
all teachers have been vaccinated 49% 66% 28% 49% 69% 22% 51% 48% 47%
Schools should reopen whether or not
all teachers have been vaccinated 36% 18% 61% 37% 17% 70% 32% 40% 42%
Not sure 15% 15% 11% 15% 14% 9% 17% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,552) (532) (405) (465) (553) (537) (657) (430) (267)
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27. Support Relief Legislation

Do you support or oppose the COVID-19 relief legislation currently under consideration in Congress?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 52% 51% 52% 44% 55% 54% 53% 50% 58% 56%
Oppose 18% 23% 14% 12% 13% 18% 29% 21% 9% 11%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 44% 32% 29% 18% 29% 33% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (701) (851) (257) (335) (568) (392) (1,100) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 52% 77% 28% 49% 84% 23% 53% 53% 55%
Oppose 18% 5% 36% 20% 2% 46% 12% 21% 29%
Not sure 30% 18% 36% 31% 14% 32% 34% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (533) (403) (464) (552) (534) (660) (428) (266)
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28A. Support for Relief Measures — Sending $1,400 COVID-19 relief checks to middle- and working-class Americans
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 77% 73% 80% 7% 78% 77% 74% 75% 79% 83%
Oppose 13% 17% 10% 13% 11% 14% 16% 14% 12% 10%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,543) (698) (845) (256) (332) (562) (393) (1,095) (175) (145)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 7% 89% 61% 74% 90% 57% 80% 76% 65%
Oppose 13% 5% 26% 15% 4% 29% 9% 14% 27%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 11% 6% 14% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,543) (527) (400) (465) (548) (534) (656) (426) (263)
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28B. Support for Relief Measures — Providing $160 billion for a nationwide COVID-19 vaccination program
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 69% 67% 70% 69% 71% 67% 68% 66% 76% 76%
Oppose 17% 20% 15% 11% 17% 19% 21% 20% 12% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 20% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (701) (848) (256) (332) (568) (393) (1,099) (175) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 69% 89% 47% 66% 94% 43% 67% 74% 2%
Oppose 17% 5% 34% 20% 3% 39% 16% 18% 20%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 14% 3% 18% 16% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (532) (400) (466) (553) (534) (658) (428) (265)
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28C. Support for Relief Measures — Providing $130 billion to help schools reopen safely
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 65% 59% 71% 67% 74% 65% 56% 62% 82% 67%
Oppose 21% 27% 15% 15% 13% 24% 30% 24% 6% 18%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 18% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,544) (698) (846) (257) (329) (565) (393) (1,096) (176) (145)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 65% 88% 46% 63% 91% 37% 68% 65% 62%
Oppose 21% 5% 39% 24% 2% 49% 17% 22% 31%
Not sure 14% % 15% 13% 7% 14% 16% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,544) (531) (401) (462) (553) (534) (653) (427) (265)
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28D. Support for Relief Measures — Increasing federal unemployment payments from $300 to $400 a week and extending them through September
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 62% 59% 64% 59% 69% 60% 60% 59% 79% 62%
Oppose 26% 28% 24% 24% 23% 27% 30% 29% 13% 24%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 18% 8% 13% 10% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (699) (847) (257) (330) (567) (892) (1,096) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 62% 81% 41% 61% 83% 41% 64% 61% 62%
Oppose 26% 10% 48% 26% 10% 48% 23% 29% 32%
Not sure 12% 9% 10% 14% 7% 11% 13% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,546) (530) (403) (463) (549) (536) (656) (428) (264)
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28E. Support for Relief Measures — Canceling $10,000 in student debt for all borrowers

Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 54% 52% 56% 63% 63% 51% 42% 48% 2% 67%
Oppose 32% 37% 29% 20% 23% 38% 47% 39% 14% 20%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 17% 14% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (696) (846) (257) (331) (563) (891) (1,093) (177) (145)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 54% 78% 32% 49% 78% 22% 62% 50% 44%
Oppose 32% 12% 58% 37% 12% 69% 24% 38% 47%
Not sure 13% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 14% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (529) (400) (463) (551) (532) (653) (426) (264)
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28F. Support for Relief Measures — Extending the current pause on student loan repayment
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 69% 65% 73% 69% 2% 70% 65% 67% 80% 65%
Oppose 18% 22% 14% 13% 14% 20% 25% 21% 10% 16%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% 11% 10% 12% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (701) (849) (257) (331) (568) (394) (1,099) (176) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 69% 86% 51% 67% 92% 48% 69% 71% 69%
Oppose 18% 6% 35% 21% 4% 39% 15% 21% 24%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 12% 4% 14% 16% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (532) (404) (463) (552) (536) (659) (427) (265)
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28G. Support for Relief Measures — Raising the federal minimum wage to $15 an hour

Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 52% 47% 58% 55% 59% 51% 45% 45% 75% 64%
Oppose 37% 42% 31% 30% 29% 38% 49% 44% 15% 23%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% % 11% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (703) (849) (257) (333) (568) (394) (1,101) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 52% 77% 20% 51% 80% 15% 57% 47% 44%
Oppose 37% 13% 70% 38% 12% 78% 29% 43% 48%
Not sure 11% 10% 10% 11% 7% % 13% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (533) (404) (464) (553) (536) (659) (429) (265)
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28H. Support for Relief Measures — Expanding the child tax credit from $2,000 to as much as $3,600 while targeting payments to low- and middle-

income households
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 63% 60% 66% 62% 70% 58% 64% 61% 69% 65%
Oppose 21% 24% 18% 15% 17% 25% 24% 22% 15% 18%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 22% 13% 17% 12% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (700) (849) (257) (331) (568) (393) (1,098) (176) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 63% 78% 48% 60% 79% 46% 65% 63% 62%
Oppose 21% 10% 37% 22% 9% 39% 18% 23% 26%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 18% 12% 16% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (5632) (403) (463) (553) (535) (657) (429) (265)
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28l. Support for Relief Measures — Extending child-care tax credits for one year
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 70% 67% 72% 59% 75% 71% 73% 69% 7% 65%
Oppose 15% 18% 12% 17% 11% 15% 16% 16% 9% 16%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 24% 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,546) (699) (847) (257) (330) (567) (392) (1,096) (175) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 70% 81% 60% 69% 86% 59% 70% 71% 73%
Oppose 15% 7% 25% 16% 6% 28% 12% 18% 17%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 15% 8% 13% 18% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (531) (401) (464) (553) (532) (656) (428) (264)
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28J. Support for Relief Measures — Provide $30 billion in rental assistance for low- and middle-income households and small landlords
Here are some COVID-19 relief measures being considered by Congress. Please tell us which ones you favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 71% 67% 74% 68% 71% 74% 69% 68% 84% 73%
Oppose 16% 20% 12% 16% 15% 14% 18% 17% 9% 18%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 11% 13% 15% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,546) (698) (848) (256) (331) (566) (393) (1,096) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 71% 87% 51% 73% 92% 48% 75% 72% 64%
Oppose 16% 6% 30% 15% 4% 33% 11% 17% 24%
Not sure 13% % 19% 13% 4% 19% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,546) (531) (400) (464) (551) (533) (658) (426) (265)
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29. Relief Spending

The current price tag for the next COVID-19 relief package is $1.9 trillion. Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Congress should spend whatever it
takes to provide COVID-19 relief 60% 55% 65% 60% 68% 61% 51% 57% 81% 59%
Congress is spending too much on
COVID-19 relief 26% 33% 21% 25% 17% 26% 38% 31% 8% 21%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13% 11% 12% 11% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,545) (699) (846) (257) (330) (566) (392) (1,096) (175) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Congress should spend whatever it
takes to provide COVID-19 relief 60% 85% 32% 61% 88% 24% 66% 57% 53%
Congress is spending too much on
COVID-19 relief 26% 7% 55% 26% 6% 64% 18% 32% 40%
Not sure 13% 8% 13% 13% 7% 12% 16% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,545) (528) (400) (465) (550) (533) (655) (426) (265)
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30. Use Reconciliation

To avoid a filibuster and pass the COVID-19 relief package on a simple majority vote, the U.S. Senate may resort to a process known as budget reconciliation,
which was also used to pass the Trump tax cuts. Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The Senate should do whatever it

takes to pass the most COVID-19

relief it can 56% 57% 55% 50% 60% 57% 54% 53% 61% 66%
The Senate should attempt to pass

COVID-19 relief with a

supermajority of 60 votes, even if it

results in less relief 25% 27% 23% 26% 20% 24% 31% 27% 18% 16%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 24% 20% 19% 15% 20% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (698) (851) (256) (332) (568) (393) (1,098) (177) (146)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

The Senate should do whatever it

takes to pass the most COVID-19

relief it can 56% 79% 35% 49% 83% 27% 58% 56% 51%
The Senate should attempt to pass

COVID-19 relief with a

supermajority of 60 votes, even if it

results in less relief 25% 9% 45% 29% 7% 53% 19% 29% 33%
Not sure 20% 12% 20% 22% 10% 20% 23% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (532) (401) (465) (553) (535) (656) (428) (266)

41



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

31. Infrastructure and Climate Change Stimulus
After COVID-19 relief, would you support or oppose another big legislative package to invest in America’s infrastructure and combat climate change?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 54% 52% 55% 52% 59% 52% 51% 50% 64% 61%
Oppose 26% 31% 22% 21% 19% 28% 37% 31% 9% 18%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 28% 22% 20% 11% 18% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (702) (851) (257) (333) (569) (394) (1,102) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 54% 82% 25% 51% 87% 20% 53% 55% 57%
Oppose 26% 6% 55% 27% 4% 65% 21% 29% 34%
Not sure 20% 12% 20% 22% 10% 16% 26% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (533) (402) (466) (553) (536) (659) (429) (267)
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32. Climate Change Impact
Do you think climate change is contributing to extreme weather events such as Winter Storm Uri, which blanketed more than 70 percent of the U.S. in snow

last week?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 49% 60% 56% 58% 55% 48% 52% 66% 54%
No 31% 38% 24% 18% 27% 32% 43% 36% 10% 30%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 25% 15% 12% 9% 13% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (698) (849) (256) (333) (566) (392) (1,099) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 54% 82% 25% 53% 88% 15% 53% 56% 58%
No 31% 8% 63% 32% 3% 74% 27% 33% 33%
Not sure 15% 11% 12% 16% 9% 11% 20% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (533) (400) (465) (552) (534) (655) (429) (265)
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33. Senator Cruz Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Texas Senator Ted Cruz is handling his job?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 24% 32% 17% 16% 17% 26% 36% 29% 10% 17%
Disapprove 49% 46% 51% 46% 46% 50% 52% 46% 59% 54%
Not sure 27% 23% 32% 38% 37% 24% 12% 25% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (703) (849) (257) (332) (568) (395) (1,103) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 24% 7% 53% 22% 3% 63% 18% 28% 34%
Disapprove 49% 78% 19% 46% 89% 14% 46% 51% 56%
Not sure 27% 15% 28% 31% 9% 24% 36% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (532) (403) (466) (552) (536) (659) (428) (267)
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34. Thought of Quitting Job
Have you thought about quitting your job in the last six months because of the stresses of parenting during the pandemic?

Asked of those who are parents of children under age 18

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 18% 26% 41% 24% 11% * 22% 25% 21%
No 73% 76% 70% 56% 74% 79% * 75% 2% 68%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 9% * 4% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (411) (173) (238) (57) (194) (136) (24) (286) (45) (38)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 22% 27% 25% 17% 20% 25% 25% 16% 28%
No 73% 70% 72% 80% 76% 73% 70% 80% 70%
Not sure 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (411) (121) (118) (129) (128) (139) (178) (118) (82)
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35. Quitting Job Due to Parental Stress
If money wasn’t an issue, would you quit your job because of the stresses of working and parenting during covid?

Asked of those who are parents of children under age 18

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 43% 56% 62% 56% 36% * 48% 54% 63%
No 43% 54% 34% 28% 38% 56% * 43% 40% 3%
Not sure 7% 3% 10% 10% 6% 8% * 9% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (410) (172) (238) (57) (193) (136) (24) (285) (45) (38)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 50% 56% 45% 45% 54% 38% 55% 47% 42%
No 43% 39% 49% 45% 36% 57% 35% 50% 58%
Not sure 7% 5% 6% 10% 9% 5% 10% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (410) (121) (118) (128) (128) (140) (176) (118) (83)
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36. Change in Mental Health

Since the pandemic began, how has your mental health changed?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better % 9% 6% 12% 12% 4% 3% 7% 12% 4%
Worse 35% 31% 39% 47% 39% 35% 20% 36% 23% 41%
The Same 53% 56% 50% 3% 42% 56% 73% 54% 59% 49%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (703) (852) (257) (334) (569) (395) (1,104) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better 7% 6% 12% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 11%
Worse 35% 40% 27% 33% 42% 23% 37% 35% 32%
The Same 53% 49% 58% 55% 50% 64% 51% 55% 55%
Not sure 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (532) (405) (466) (552) (537) (660) (430) (266)
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37. Change in Anxiety Levels

Since the pandemic began, how have your anxiety levels changed?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Increased 48% 43% 52% 53% 60% 47% 31% 47% 46% 55%
Decreased 5% 7% 4% 9% 8% 3% 2% 4% 8% %
The Same 43% 46% 40% 32% 27% 48% 64% 45% 40% 36%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (701) (846) (255) (333) (565) (394) (1,098) (176) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Increased 48% 61% 34% 46% 57% 30% 52% 45% 46%
Decreased 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 8% 4% 5% 8%
The Same 43% 31% 56% 45% 37% 59% 39% 47% 45%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (531) (404) (463) (550) (537) (656) (429) (264)
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38. Change to Stigma

Has the pandemic changed the stigma associated with mental health?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 31% 26% 36% 44% 37% 27% 20% 27% 39% 35%
No 35% 39% 31% 26% 31% 37% 45% 39% 37% 20%
Not sure 34% 35% 33% 30% 32% 37% 36% 34% 25% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (703) (851) (256) (335) (568) (395) (1,102) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 31% 35% 29% 29% 33% 22% 32% 31% 26%
No 35% 30% 43% 38% 30% 50% 33% 38% 43%
Not sure 34% 36% 27% 33% 37% 27% 34% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (532) (405) (465) (553) (537) (659) (430) (266)
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39. Celebrities Change Perception

Have celebrities opening up about mental health changed your perception and awareness?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 21% 20% 21% 31% 28% 14% 14% 18% 26% 30%
No 65% 67% 64% 54% 56% 70% 79% 70% 59% 48%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 16% 7% 12% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,548) (699) (849) (255) (332) (568) (393) (1,099) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 21% 30% 17% 15% 26% 10% 22% 19% 21%
No 65% 58% 74% 2% 64% 83% 61% 71% 75%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 14% 11% 7% 17% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (530) (403) (465) (552) (535) (654) (428) (267)
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40. Felt Sad or Depressed

Have you felt sad or depressed more often during the pandemic than before?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 39% 49% 50% 52% 44% 30% 43% 37% 59%
No 48% 53% 43% 35% 39% 50% 65% 51% 49% 32%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 15% 8% 5% 5% 6% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (700) (851) (256) (334) (567) (394) (1,102) (176) (145)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 44% 52% 36% 41% 52% 31% 48% 41% 42%
No 48% 41% 59% 50% 43% 66% 42% 52% 55%
Not sure 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 3% 10% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (531) (405) (465) (551) (537) (656) (430) (266)
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41. Hopeful about Return to Normal

Do you feel hopeful about a return to normal by the end of 20217

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 57% 44% 48% 47% 49% 58% 50% 42% 62%
No 31% 27% 35% 33% 34% 34% 23% 33% 35% 18%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 23% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (702) (850) (256) (335) (568) (393) (1,104) (176) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 50% 55% 54% 48% 56% 52% 51% 47% 58%
No 31% 27% 32% 35% 28% 35% 31% 36% 26%
Not sure 18% 18% 14% 18% 16% 13% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (532) (405) (464) (551) (537) (656) (430) (267)
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42. Government Do More for Working Parents
Do you think the government should do more for working parents?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 61% 58% 65% 69% 67% 61% 48% 58% 67% 68%
No 20% 24% 16% 15% 18% 18% 30% 23% 13% 12%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 17% 14% 21% 22% 19% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (702) (851) (257) (335) (566) (395) (1,102) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 61% 76% 46% 57% 77% 40% 65% 62% 53%
No 20% 8% 34% 24% 7% 38% 16% 22% 31%
Not sure 19% 16% 20% 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (533) (405) (465) (553) (537) (658) (430) (267)
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43. Additional Checks for Working Parents

Do you think the government should provide additional stimulus checks for parents beyond what Congress is considering for all middle- and working-class

Americans?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 48% 46% 62% 62% 43% 25% 41% 67% 54%
No 31% 35% 28% 18% 18% 35% 53% 36% 14% 22%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 20% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (703) (853) (257) (335) (569) (395) (1,104) (177) (147)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 47% 60% 37% 41% 54% 28% 55% 44% 43%
No 31% 18% 49% 34% 21% 58% 23% 38% 40%
Not sure 21% 22% 14% 25% 25% 15% 22% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (533) (405) (466) (553) (537) (660) (430) (267)
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44. Government Support for Working Parents - Before Pandemic
Before the pandemic, did you think the United States government did a good job supporting working parents?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 27% 18% 14% 18% 22% 37% 26% 13% 16%
No 52% 49% 55% 58% 55% 55% 40% 51% 62% 47%
Not sure 25% 23% 26% 28% 27% 23% 23% 23% 25% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,552) (701) (851) (256) (334) (568) (394) (1,102) (176) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 13% 43% 21% 8% 47% 17% 26% 32%
No 52% 68% 29% 55% 77% 27% 54% 54% 50%
Not sure 25% 19% 29% 24% 15% 26% 29% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (531) (404) (466) (553) (536) (657) (430) (267)
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45. Government Support for Working Parents - Since Pandemic
Since the pandemic began, has the United States government done a good job supporting working parents?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 25% 19% 19% 23% 20% 27% 23% 22% 17%
No 48% 47% 49% 51% 48% 50% 42% 47% 50% 48%
Not sure 30% 28% 33% 30% 30% 31% 31% 30% 29% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (699) (850) (257) (332) (567) (393) (1,099) (176) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 22% 18% 34% 19% 10% 35% 22% 20% 25%
No 48% 55% 37% 51% 66% 35% 48% 49% 50%
Not sure 30% 27% 29% 30% 24% 30% 30% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (532) (402) (464) (552) (534) (656) (428) (267)
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46. Bigger Responsibility to Working Parents

Who has a bigger responsibility to help working parents?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Government 37% 37% 38% 51% 41% 34% 26% 32% 47% 49%
Business 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 19% 23% 23% 14% 12%
Neither 24% 29% 19% 10% 18% 28% 35% 27% 16% 18%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 18% 22% 19% 16% 18% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (701) (852) (257) (335) (567) (394) (1,103) (176) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Government 37% 53% 21% 34% 49% 15% 44% 31% 31%
Business 20% 18% 26% 21% 21% 24% 15% 26% 26%
Neither 24% 10% 38% 28% 11% 48% 20% 27% 33%
Not sure 19% 20% 16% 17% 19% 13% 22% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,553) (532) (405) (466) (553) (536) (658) (430) (266)
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47. Afford Food

Since the pandemic started, has it been harder for you to afford food?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 32% 34% 39% 41% 34% 17% 30% 33% 46%
No 63% 64% 62% 53% 54% 64% 82% 67% 57% 50%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 1% 3% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (702) (853) (257) (335) (569) (394) (1,103) (177) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 33% 33% 30% 31% 26% 28% 46% 25% 14%
No 63% 65% 66% 66% 72% 70% 48% 73% 86%
Not sure 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (5633) (404) (466) (553) (536) (660) (429) (267)

58



Yahoo! News COVID-19 Vaccination Survey - 20210222

February 20-22, 2021 - 1,556 U.S. Adults

48. Worry about Paying for Food

In the last month, have you worried about paying for food?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 28% 29% 38% 37% 27% 11% 24% 35% 41%
No 69% 70% 67% 55% 59% 71% 88% 74% 56% 55%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,549) (698) (851) (256) (333) (567) (393) (1,099) (177) (146)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 28% 29% 22% 28% 22% 22% 42% 20% 12%
No 69% 68% 76% 70% 77% 78% 54% 80% 87%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (532) (403) (462) (553) (533) (656) (428) (266)
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49. Gone without Food

In the last month, have you or anyone in your family gone without food for financial reasons?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 16% 18% 14% 24% 22% 14% 4% 13% 16% 29%
No 80% 78% 82% 68% 73% 83% 93% 84% 72% 68%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 3% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (702) (849) (256) (334) (567) (394) (1,104) (175) (147)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 16% 16% 14% 13% 11% 12% 24% 9% 9%
No 80% 79% 84% 81% 86% 86% 70% 89% 90%
Not sure 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,551) (532) (405) (464) (552) (537) (657) (429) (267)
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